
V1A | 13 May 2022 | Timeline: Council Elections 
ACTION  START DATE  CLOSING DATE  

CCNSO COUNCIL APPOINTS AN ELECTION MANAGER AND ADOPTS 
ELECTION TIMELINE 

 19 May 2022 | May ccNSO Council 
Meeting 

COUNCIL ELECTION WEBINAR 
 

 Thu, 18 August 2022  

CCNSO MEMBERS SUBMIT NOMINATIONS & SECONDMENTS Wed, 17 August 2022 (00:01 UTC) Wed, 7 September 2022 (23:59 
UTC) 

ACCEPTANCE OF NOMINATION BY THE ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES  Mo, 12 September 2022 (23:59 
UTC) 

ELECTION MANAGER INFORMS COUNCIL AND COMMUNITY ON LIST OF 
CANDIDATES 

 Tue, 13 September 2022 (23:59 
UTC) 

Q&A WITH THE CANDIDATES  
 

 ICANN75 | 17-22 September 2022 

ELECTIONS (FIRST ROUND) 
 

Wed, 5 October 2022 (00:01 UTC) Wed, 26 October 2022 (23:59 UTC) 

RUN-OFF ELECTIONS, IF NECESSARY 
 

Wed, 2 November 2022 (00:01 
UTC) 

Wed, 16 November 2022 (23:59 
UTC) 

NOMINATION MANAGER INFORMS COUNCIL AND COMMUNITY ABOUT 
THE RESULTS OF THE FIRST ELECTION ROUND (IF ANY) & NEXT STEPS  

 Thu, 27 October 2022 (23:59 UTC) 

NOMINATION MANAGER INFORMS COUNCIL AND COMMUNITY ABOUT 
THE RESULTS OF THE SECOND ELECTION ROUND OR RUN-OFF ELECTIONS 
(IF ANY) & NEXT STEPS 

 Thu, 17 November 2022 (23:59 
UTC) 

ELECTION MANAGER SUBMITS REPORT TO COUNCIL 
 

 Fri, 25 November 2022 (23:59 UTC), 
or sooner if no 2nd round or run-off 

COUNCIL ADOPTS REPORT: CLOSURE OF ELECTION PROCESS 
 

  December 2022 Council meeting 
(or earlier if no run-off election) 

Thu, 15 December 2022 | 
December ccNSO Council meeting 

CANDIDATES TAKE THEIR SEAT ON CCNSO COUNCIL  End ICANN76 Community Forum, 
March 2023 

 
 


